5/2/02

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

05-14-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	102089361	.1 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveyi	ing party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
FB COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		Address: 3000 SAND	CAPITAL II, L.P. HILL ROAD, BLDG. 1 STE 155 RK State: CA Zip: 94025
3. Nature of Converse [ ] Assignment [ ] Security Agr [X] Other: Reass	[ ] Merger	Additional name(s) & a	*
Execution Date:	April 29, 2002		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			A CC
If this Document is	being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is	s: rr
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
09/272,036	09/352,080	5,228,206	5,439,553 5,234,540 <b>2</b>
09/590,824	09/620,751	6,116,184	5,234,540
	Additional num	 nbers attached?   ] Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<u> </u>	ications and patents involved: 8
Name: Internal Address:	Erin O'Brien GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICI 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133	н	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 [ x ] Enclosed	11)\$ 320.00
			nber: erpayment or credit any bove deposit account.
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	10-10-11
9. Statement and sig	mature.		
To the best of my k	nowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio		l copy is a true copy of the original document.
Erin O'Brien		tru a pui	May 2, 2002
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature	Date
<del></del>		Te	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: [4]
OMB No. 0651-001	11 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be	Derecorded with required cover sheet information	o not detach this portion	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, DC 20231

05/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000238 09272036 01 FC:581 320.00 0 Box 2 Continued Additional Receiving Parties:

Sand Hill Capital IIQ, L.P. A Delaware limited partnership 3000 Sand Hill Road, Bldg. 1 Ste 155 Menlo Park, Ca 94025

Sand Hill Capital, L.L.C. A California limited liability company 3000 Sand Hill Road, Bldg. 1 Ste 155 Menlo Park, CA 94025

PA\10231538.1 1191271-900003

> PATENT REEL: 012875 FRAME: 0385

04/20\05 INE T\:18 [LX\EX NO 2540]

APR~30~2002 14:19

FE COMMERICAL FIN

314 692 6350 P.04/87

# REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reseasignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of April 29, 2002 by FB COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC. ("LENDER") to SAND HILL CAPITAL II, L.P., SAND HILL CAPITAL II Q, L.P., AND SAND HILL CAPITAL, LLC., with their principal place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 1, Suite 155, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("COMPANIES").

### Recital

WHEREAS, Companies assigned certain interests in the security interest which Companies held in the patents described on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Patents") to Lender under a Patent Security Agreement dated December 22, 1999 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2001 at Real Number 011731 and Frame Number 0841; and

WHEREAS, Lender has consessed to the assignment by Companies to a third party of Companies' security interest in the Patants, and Lender wishes to release all interest that Lender may have in the Companies security interest in the Patants.

#### Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Companies' interest in the Patness and reassigns to Companies, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Companies' security interest in the Patents.

LENDER:

FB COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

Name: Tille M. Lyle

Title:

SUP

Address:

11901 Olive Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63141

GTTV CBTy/PA\10238862.1 1191271-900003

**REEL: 012875 FRAME: 0386** 

→ GRAY CARY GT

**2**005

04/20/05 LOE TJ:10 [LX/BY NO 2540]

" APR-38-2002 14:20

FB COMMERICAL FIN

314 692 6350 P.05/07

## **EXHIBIT A**

### **Patents**

Description	Patant/Application Issue/Application Number Date	
	09/272,036	
	09/352,080	
	09/590,824	
	09/620,751	
	5,228,206	
	5,439,553	
	6,116,184	
	5,234,540	

Ony Cary\PA\\\$230562,1 |19|27|-90003

1-505 F. V5/V( 1-45Z

THAT ADMINISTS AULTIUS WATETIL SULTIUS

04/30/2002 TUE 17:37 PATENT 87321 Ø005

RECORDED: 05/02/2002 REEL: 012875 FRAME: 0387